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SCHOOLS

SOUTH WASHINGTON COUNTY SCHOOLS
SCHOOL BOARD

7362 East Point Douglas Rd S.

Cottage Grove, MN 55016

ADMINISTRATIVE REPORT

DATE: July 30, 2021

TOPIC: 5.5 — Resolution to accept gifts to the District
PRESENTER: Dan Pyan, Director of Finance and Operations
REFERENCE TO POLICY/STATUTE: District Policy #706

A. RECOMMENDATION

a.

AMOUNT:
810.00
5,956.71
3,000.00
1,900.00
97.03
50.00
82.06
97.03
13,940.00
544.26
80.00
500.00
60.00
1,000.00
115.46
100.91
80.00
1,455.45
97.03
97.03

Approval of gifts accepted

FOR: TO - SCHOOL: FROM:

Media Center Book Cases CG Elementary CG Elementary PTO
Classroom ltems CG Elementary CG Elementary PTO
Youth Drivers Education Community Ed County Educational Fdtn
Assistant Golf Coaches East Ridge East Ridge PSO

General Education Grey Cloud 3M

General Education Grey Cloud Cassie Smith Challacombe
General Education Grey Cloud Jamie Rudolph

General Education Grey Cloud Steve Jackson

General Education Hillside Hillside PTO

Art Hillside Hillside PTO

Student Recognition Liberty Ridge Megan Hoelzel

Student Recognition Newport St Paul Park Newport Lions
General Education Park High Amy Kemmetmueller
Congregate Dining Program Pullman St Paul Park Newport Lions
General Education Red Rock 3M

General Education Red Rock Shannon Johnson

Staff Recognition Royal Oaks Medtronic

General Education Royal Oaks Royal Oaks PTA

General Education Royal Oaks Royal Oaks PTA

General Education Royal Oaks Royal Oaks PTA
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17,500.00
1,000.00
995.00
535.00

500.00

$50,592.97

General Education

Staff Recognition

Book Cart

Staff Recognition

Staff Recognition

TOTAL OF CASH DONATED FOR JULY
2021

Excludes individual gifts of less than $50

SOUTH WASHINGTON COUNTY SCHOOLS

Valley Crossing
Valley Crossing
Woodbury Elementary
Woodbury Elementary
Woodbury High
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SCHOOL BOARD
7362 East Point Douglas Rd S.
Cottage Grove, MN 55016

Valley Crossing PTA

Valley Crossing PTA

Five Oaks Community Church
Woodbury Elementary PTO
Kowalski's
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