

## **ADMINISTRATIVE REPORT**

**DATE:** July 30, 2021

**TOPIC:** 5.5 – Resolution to accept gifts to the District **PRESENTER:** Dan Pyan, Director of Finance and Operations

**REFERENCE TO POLICY/STATUTE:** District Policy #706

## A. **RECOMMENDATION**

a. Approval of gifts accepted

AMOUNT:	FOR:	TO - SCHOOL:	FROM:
810.00	Media Center Book Cases	CG Elementary	CG Elementary PTO
5,956.71	Classroom Items	CG Elementary	CG Elementary PTO
3,000.00	Youth Drivers Education	Community Ed	County Educational Fdtn
1,900.00	Assistant Golf Coaches	East Ridge	East Ridge PSO
97.03	General Education	Grey Cloud	3M
50.00	General Education	Grey Cloud	Cassie Smith Challacombe
82.06	General Education	Grey Cloud	Jamie Rudolph
97.03	General Education	Grey Cloud	Steve Jackson
13,940.00	General Education	Hillside	Hillside PTO
544.26	Art	Hillside	Hillside PTO
80.00	Student Recognition	Liberty Ridge	Megan Hoelzel
500.00	Student Recognition	Newport	St Paul Park Newport Lions
60.00	General Education	Park High	Amy Kemmetmueller
1,000.00	Congregate Dining Program	Pullman	St Paul Park Newport Lions
115.46	General Education	Red Rock	3M
100.91	General Education	Red Rock	Shannon Johnson
80.00	Staff Recognition	Royal Oaks	Medtronic
1,455.45	General Education	Royal Oaks	Royal Oaks PTA
97.03	General Education	Royal Oaks	Royal Oaks PTA
97.03	General Education	Royal Oaks	Royal Oaks PTA







\$50,592.97

17,500.00 General Education
1,000.00 Staff Recognition
995.00 Book Cart
535.00 Staff Recognition
500.00 Staff Recognition

TOTAL OF CASH DONATED FOR JULY 2021

Excludes individual gifts of less than \$50

Valley Crossing
Valley Crossing
Woodbury Elementary
Woodbury Elementary
Woodbury High

Valley Crossing PTA
Valley Crossing PTA
Five Oaks Community Church
Woodbury Elementary PTO
Kowalski's

